LOU - LEX 2015

Monday
Charity Stratified Swiss 1:30
Charity Stratified Pairs 1:30

Alysheba Bracketed KO (Rd.1)
Stratified Side Game Series 1

Tuesday

Stratified Side Game Series 1 9:30 1:30

Alysheba Bracketed KO (Rd. 2,3,4) 9:30 1:30

Stratified Pairs 1:30

Compact Knockouts (4 people) 1:30

Keeneland Bracketed KO (Rd. 1 & 2) 1:30

Stratified Swiss

Wednesday

AM Compact KO 1 (4 people) 9:30
(Continue Thursday morning)

Stratified Side Game Series AM 9:30

Open Pairs (0-2000, 2000+) 1:30

Ft. Knox Gold Rush Pairs (100/300/750) 1:30

Barbaro KO (Rd 1 & 2) 1:30

Keeneland KO (Rd. 3 & 4) 1:30

Stratified Side Game Series 2 1:30

IMP Pairs

Thursday

AM Compact KO 1 (Cont.) 9:30

Stratified Side Game Series AM 9:30

Stratified Swiss 9:30

Stratiflighted Swiss (1500/3000/Open) 1:30

Ft. Knox Gold Rush Swiss Teams (100/300/750) 1:30

Barbaro KO 2 (Rd. 3 & 4) 1:30

Stratified Side Game Series 2 1:30

Stratified Swiss

Friday

Stratified Side Game Series AM 9:30

AM Compact KO2 (4 people) 9:30

(Continue Sat AM)

Open Pairs (0-2000, 2000+) 1:30

Ft. Knox Gold Rush Pairs (100/300/750) 1:30

Churchill Downs KO (Rd 1 & 2) 1:30

Stratified Side Game Series 3 1:30

Stratified Swiss

Saturday

Stratified Swiss 9:30

Stratified Side Game Series AM 9:30

AM Compact KO 2 (Cont’d) 9:30

Churchill Downs Knockouts (Rd 3 & 4) 1:30

Stratified Side Game Series 3 1:30

Open Pairs (0-2000, 2000+) 1:30

Ft. Knox Gold Rush Pairs (100/300/750) 1:30

Compact KO 3 (4 people) 1:30

Stratified B-A-M

Sunday

Stratified Swiss
Strats: A: 2000+

10:00 & TBA
B: 750-2000 C:0-750

7:00
7:00

7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00

7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00

7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00

7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00

7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00

Eleventh Annual
LOUISVILLE - LEXINGTON

REGIONAL

November 2 - 8, 2015
At HORSESHOE CASINO
11999 Casino Center Drive
Elizabeth IN 47117
(Across the River from Louisville KY)
Smoke Free - Indiana Law
For reservations call:
1-866-766-2671
Specify Group Code S11LBAS
$92 Double: Sunday — Thursday
$112 Friday/Saturday
FREE PARKING
Deadline for Bridge Rate October 25, 2015

Additional Motel: Best Western Plus
411 West Spring Street
New Albany IN 47150
(812) 945-2771 $84.95
Free Breakfast
Deadline for Bridge rate: October 12, 2015
Strats (unless otherwise specified):
A=2,000+; B=750-2000; C=0-750
Pairs & Swiss Teams stratified by average
masterpoints but no one may exceed the upper MP
limit of the event
Top Bracket in all KO’s may be handicapped.

199er SCHEDULE
Single Sessions

Tuesday thru Friday
1:30 PM and 7:00 PM
Stratified at Director’s Discretion

New Team Games Start Daily
Registration Gifts — Daily Bulletins
Door Prizes - Hospitality

Tournament Chairpersons
Sondra Holt (Lexington)
(859) 312-7785
seholt44@twc.com
Hannah Davis (Louisville)
(502) 767-5589
Bama426@aol.com
Partnership Chairpersons
Terrell Holt (Lexington)
(859) 351-2023
tholt41 @twc.com
Verna Goldberg (Louisville)
(502) 459-3848
docgold123@yahoo.com

November 3rd is Election Day! Remember to Get

Your Absentee Ballot and Vote Before Coming!
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